ADVANCE INFORMATION
This document contains information on a new product. Specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
All brand names and product names appearing in this document are registered trademarks or trademarks of their respective holders.
Revision 1.0 released on 8/25/03 ©TigerJet Network Inc  Page 1
TIGER560B
VoIP processor with USB for Low Cost / High Quality Internet
Telephony solutions
Features

GIO11O
SEL 1
GIO11O
SEL 0
GID_O 12 GIO_DIR
12
GID_O 11 GIO_DIR
11
Type; R/W
Default value: 00
GIO_DIR[n] :
 0: GIO[n] input mode
 1: GIO[n] output mode
GIO_O[n] :
GIO[n] Output value, Read as current GIO[n] value.
GIO11OSEL[1:0]: GIO[11] output source selection:
 0: Register 0x10 bit[1]
 1: D-type Flip Flop, CK=GIO[0], D=GIO[1], RSTN=GIO[2], SETN=GIO[3]
 2: AND gate, GIO[0] & GIO[1]
 3: OR gate, GIO[0] | GIO[1]
GIO12OSEL[1:0]: GIO[12] output source selection:
 0: Register 0x10 bit[3]
 1: D-type Flip Flop, CK=GIO[4], D=GIO[5], RSTN=GIO[6], SETN=GIO[7]
 2: NAND gate, ~(GIO[2] & GIO[3])
 3: NOR gate, ~(GIO[2] | GIO[3])

GIO13O
SEL 1
GIO13O
SEL 0
GID_O 14 GIO_DIR
14
GID_O 13 GIO_DIR
13
Type; R/W
Default value: 00
GIO_DIR[n] :
 0: GIO[n] input mode
 1: GIO[n] output mode
GIO_O[n] :
GIO[n] Output value, Read as current GIO[n] value.
GIO13OSEL[1:0]: GIO[13] output source selection:
 0: Register 0x11 bit[1]
 1: D-type Flip Flop, CK=GIO[10], D=GIO[9], RSTN=RST#, SETN=1
 2: AND gate, GIO[4] & GIO[5]
 3: OR gate, GIO[4] | GIO[5]
GIO14OSEL[1:0]: GIO[14] output source selection:
 0: Register 0x11 bit[3]
 1: D-type Flip Flop, CK=XTBIN, D=GIO[8], RSTN=RST#, SETN=1
 2: NAND gate, ~(GIO[8] & GIO[9])
 3: NOR gate, ~(GIO[8] | GIO[9])

GIO9S[1:0] : GIO[9] Output Source Selection
 0: From GIO_O 9
 1: Counter Divider A output
 2: Counter Divider B output
 3: NAND gate, ~(GIO[2] & GIO[3])
Register 0x1c: GIO[10]Control register
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
 Reserved Reserved Reserved Reserved GIO10S_1 GIO10S_0 GID_O 10 GIO_DIR
10
Type; R/W
Default value: 00
GIO_DIR 10:  GIO[10] Direction
 0: Input Mode
 1: Output Mode
GIO_O 10:  GIO[10] Register Output Value
GIO10S[1:0] : GIO[10] Output Source Selection
 0: From GIO_O 10
 1: Counter Divider A output
 2: Counter Divider B output
 3: From XTBIN